
May 29,2012 

Ms. LeAnn M. Quinn 
City Secretary 
City of Cedar Park 
450 Cypress Creek Road 
Cedar Park, Texas 78613 

Dear Ms. Quinn: 

OR20 12-08166 

You ask whether certain information is subject to required public disclosure under the 
Public Information (the "Act"), chapter of the Government Code. Your request \vas 
assigned ID# 8933 (Reference Number 12-489). 

The City of Cedar Park (the "city") rcceived a request for an accounting of all olltstanding 
uncashed checks for the last six months. You claim some of the submitted information is 
excepted from disclosure under section 552.136 of the Government Code. We have 
considered the exception you claim and reviewed the submitted representative sample of 
information. I 

Section 552.136(b) ofthe Government Code provides "I n Jotwithstanding any other provision 
of this chapter. a credit card, debit card, charge card, or access device number that is 
collected, assembled, or maintained by or for a governmental body is confidential." Gov't 
Code § 552.136(b). You seek to withhold check numbers. We note check numbers are not 
access device numbers for purposes of section 552.136. Accordingly, the city may not 
withhold the check numbers you have marked under section 552.136. As you raise no other 
exceptions to disclosure. the submitted information must be released to the requestor. 

lWe assume the representative sample of records submitted to this office is truly representative of the 
requested records as a whole. See Open Records Decision Nos. 499 (1988), 497 (1988). This open records 
letter does not reach and, therefore, does not authorize the withholding of any other requested records to the 
extent those records contain substantially different types of information than those submitted to this office. 
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This ruling triggers important deadlines regarding the rights and responsibilities of the 
governmental body and of the requestor. For more information concerning those rights and 

responsibilities, please visit our website at ='-"~~~':"='==""C:=.:'::'::_=~~~=~~-'4"-'~' 
or call the Office of the Attorney General's Open Government Hotline, toll free, 
at (877) 673-6839. Questions concerning the allowable charges for providing public 
information under the Act must be directed to the Cost Rules Administrator of the Of1ice of 
the Attorney GeneraL toll free, at (888) 672-6787. 

Sincerely, 

Ana Carolina Vieira 
Assistant Attorney General 
Open Records Division 
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